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Language of Learning (content-driven)
a whole note >4 # ahalf note= » § # aquarter noter » 3 #
an eighth note ~ » 5 #* dotted quarter note*t 2Lz 4 5 #
a whole rest 2 ikt # a half rest= 4 kit # aquarter reste 4 kit #
an eighth rest ~ » k1t ¢ tempoi# & rhythm& % abeatdp+
down bea‘r 5 4p up beat 33 4
BEFEY a bar’] & a bar line’] &% a double bar line* i+ s
a treble clef (M)% F s
Staff1 %3 linest space® ledger line *: 4% singing note (solfege)rs
a soprano recorder % 3 js_ % analto recorder * § ® & a tenor recorder =t ® 3
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Language for Learning (classroom English)
Let's sing tfogether.— 4=+g

Let's give him/her a big hand. ¥ %2t
Clap your hands.4p =  Show me the beats.4745 +

Sing the singing notes (let's sol-fa).— 4=r& &
Create your rhythm.£] £ iz ¢4 % Follow the tempo.j? + 45+
Class dismissed. ™
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Good morning, everyone. Please take out your book and
pencil box.
Put them on your desk.
2.5 - TR ERA
The student in the back, please stand up. Please check
books and pencil boxes.
Tidok 7l & 2 0 RETXEFR
If you are done, say check.
S:Check! / Number 3 ~ Number 5 not ok.
T:Thank you and sit dowm.
3. & & i x (e 2ld )
Now, please clean up your desk. / Very good!

4. prpEg 2
Eves on me. (S:Eyes on you. )

- ~alded s > v EVWarm up ¢ D
1. BT & é (rhythm) B8] %
FridpdiEE o B R B
Step to the rhythm.
Each bar 2 beats.
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Now, listen to me.

Clap to the rhythm.

Each bar 2 beats.
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T: Listen and sing.
2. B X &dph2/43p % (beat) 5 33 (down beat, up beat)

(- @38 > - Fridphdp £ ads 15 0 2 R2/44p 5 ek
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(DFF2MIa BRivAREHH > TPRFH G o
Show me the down beats and up beats.
Clap to the down/up beats.

(3)EEF P 2/44p + 0, 2 (down beat, up beat)

W 33 o

3. #W#Re~Fahi M eniz ¥

(14 ¥ T & s (lines) e (spaces) » % & § iz

(2) % F7 1 §7Re {rFaF 9+ 5(hand signs) > #5213 %
Hra
T: Let’ s do the hand signs and sing the notes.

(#HPRe~Fats RFFehiz% > Hlac: T - B ZRe (Re
is on lower ledger spaces 1) % - & 3Fa (Fa ig
on spaces 1)
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Clap to the rhythm.
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Now, please clean up your desk. / Very good!
Put your pencil box and book in the drawer.
The student in the back, please stand up.
Come here. Take the rag/cloth.

Wipe your desk and chair.
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After you are done, pass the rag/cloth forward.
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(Z22xg4yi=d)
Take your pencil box and book. (% 2B 4 £45p ¢ eh* §.)
See you next time.
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Good morning, everyone. Please take out your book and
pencil box.
Put them on your desk.
D, i i Btk &
The student in the back, please stand up. Please check
books and pencil boxes.
Tidek 4 8 2 0 RETE
If you are done, say check.
S:Check! / Number 3 ~ Number 5 not ok.
T:Thank you and sit dowm.
. & & 3 (e 34 )
Now, please clean up your desk. / Very good!
A. ppEg
Eyes on me. (S:Eyes on you. )

- ~3l4edo % > 5 LWarm up ¢ 5
1. ¥ & (%7 e 2)
2. RFIU LR Ak A P AE P A A P2
FPFIE o

(DB Eard 2 o
(2)F 5 #778 o
T: Listen and sing.
(B4 BEFRY 23T A > IR U R 20 o
2. iurtgbe &3 # (dotted quarter note)«p i
(D#&EF* A b % Ipd33enag %z > &4 o ul g% (step to
the rhythm)#4p < (clap your hands) X g % ' 2bw &
TR NS PR
Follow me.
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Let" s feel the {duration| of a dotted quarter note

|and an eighth noteL
Move/dance to the rhythm of this bar. Ta-m ti1 Ta-

m ti
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tempo.

feet. Is it an eighth note? Yes? Clap your hands.

7 A 17t

ﬂfr}jpiﬁ’lﬁh i o
T: Sing the rhythm. Clap for ti, stomp for ta-m.
3. yHE M (tie)& Pl R(slur)h7
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Now, please clean up your desk. / Very good!
Put your pencil box and book in the drawer.
The student in the back, please stand up.
Come here. Take the rag/cloth.
Wipe your desk and chair.
After you are done, pass the rag/cloth forward.
(222 a=d)
Take your pencil box and book. (% 23RE 4 £43 5 ¢ % 5.)
See you next time.

T: Everyone, listen to the music, and listen to the
T: Is it a dotted quarter note? Yes? Stomp your
(WP rfEbe & 5 B o Zg LA Ftam M4 5 P a %]

(EHE 4 £ pd33eha-£+8 “ta titi ta’ ta-m ti ta "
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Good morning, everyone. Please take out your book and
pencil box.
Put them on your desk.
D hti- R B A
The student in the back, please stand up. Please check
books and pencil boxes.
T:dcdk v & =% 0 R E TR
If you are done, say check.
S:Check! / Number 3 ~ Number 5 not ok.
T:Thank you and sit dowm.
3. & @ F 3 (edlH )
Now, please clean up your desk. / Very good!
A P 3t
Eyves on me. (S:Eyes on you.)
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2. #@@DoF h#F ) oz g

(1)4F ¥ T &z hs (lines)fr ¥ (spaces) » % & § ehi= %

(2)#F P Dot RFE P ehiz i v blde !
on lower ledger line 1.)

(D s FHEIDoF B2 nRENFF > FHFLH - K
XD g B AR B T EF PR T REAE
T: Listen! (% fF4 ™ FF4x) This is Do. This is
Sol. (g R+~ 2P - BF ) What is this?
S: B4 R iag 3v % Do & Sol.

T-m52Do (Do is

(4) %cF* 57 # Do+ #+ %i(hand signs) > FH 2 R FFaf
=8
T: Eyes on me and listen! (% F# B 45 fad &+ ch+ 5L »
- # - #8)
S: It’s you’re turn. One two ready go!
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T: Show me your left hand.
T: This is the staff
T: Where is Mi / Sol ?
S: Mi is on line one. Sol is on line two.
T: Where 1s Fa?
S: Fa 1s on space one.
T: Where is Do?
S: Do &7 - s
T: Good job, Do is on the lower ledger line 1.
T: Where 1is Re?
S: Re 27 -
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Now, please clean up your desk. / Very good!
Put your pencil box and book in the drawer.
The student in the back, please stand up.
Come here. Take the rag/cloth.
Wipe your desk and chair.
After you are done, pass the rag/cloth forward.
(F 2302 is=i)
Take your pencil box and book. (% 23RE 4 £4+p & e
See you next time.
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Good morning, everyone. Please take out your book and
pencil box.
Put them on your desk.
.- R EHR A
The student in the back, please stand up. Please check
books and pencil boxes.
Tidcdk v & % - i&&?%g’m;ﬁ,
If you are done, say check.
S:Check! / Number 3 ~ Number 5 not ok.
T:Thank you and sit dowm.
3. & o i x (e 23 )
Now, please clean up your desk. / Very good!
4. prpEg 2
Eyes on me. (S:Eyes on you.)

+ s o

T: Sing and tap on your lap or clap your hands.

(DEFIFY a3

2. FHFAd P okl s

(D#FF 2B (L h ) 25 - if
FE- » hwRim 9

(D E THLH, > AL EE P
T:This is a double bar line. And music ends
here.

(B)EXEFHFE ¢ -] &5 (Bar line)¥ % ik s (a double bar
line)3 HA£ %7

T: What is the difference between a bar line and
a double bar line?

T: (FEFEZIT o F 0% ))Please turn to page 000.

Point to bar line/double bar line. (¥zFF ¥ 13355 4 4 ol
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1. ¥4& ¢ J b4 ) Ei R a3

2. RIIUAp LKA pE WY P AR A R FERS
fFPFE o

(DB E Ao 2% © )

(D FF %578 o : HE
T: Listen and sing. EERN Jhes
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T:How many bar lines do you see/ How many double bar lines do
you see?

S: (FHEBE A EEr ) 12 -

T:What is the ending note?

What kind of note is 1t?

R Tl L e AR R e

)EEF £ 3 = & 48 (triangle) #? 245 (castanets) » B ¥

2R FAEES R BE o

(2)= iiﬁi(triangle)‘}?ﬁ’%‘% E - £z R iRE
- L L LT MFLCRFRATITFE S

o i ¥ 3 P EFEREFA T ke

(3) 545 (castanets) i@ % = iF ¢ BB w3t L mF 5 -
IR S PRI B IR VIR E R AE S Ll SR R 2EC
ke iy 3 ol

(DH#RF A4 n e Y FFEE= b4

T: Let’ s play the triangle.

Let’ s play the castanets.

ZCFEFEE L0

v ¥
1. RE#Z PG 5 (P héy) BEFHLE
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Now, please clean up your desk. / Very good!

Put your pencil box and book in the drawer.

The student in the back, please stand up.

Come here. Take the rag/cloth.

Wipe your desk and chair.

After you are done, pass the rag/cloth forward.

(%2383 §428)

Take your pencil box and book. (% 2RE 4 £43p ¢ eh* §.)

See you next time.
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Good morning, everyone. Please take out your book and
pencil box.
Put them on your desk.
2.7k - R ERA
The student in the back, please stand up. Please check
books and pencil boxes.
Tidck n¥ & = » Tﬂyiﬁﬁ

[f you are done, say check.




S:Check! / Number 3 ~ Number 5 not ok.
T:Thank you and sit dowm.
SRESE N A C SIETY D
Now, please clean up your desk. / Very good!
A P pig S
Eyes on me. (S:Eyes on you.)
- ~alded s > og P Warm up ¢ 5’
1, 23R D Aok s s AT ~ TR Y ETEve #48cd CD i m B PG X FF
32 (bldet b B U R AR i
T: What sound did you hear in the school ? %ji? e
KT RELE
- B EE LY
mE (IR ) 0 s p R
(DiEF (HHILES ) 225 5) o (FELFE )
ﬁ7k7ﬁzp, R EE R f B
(Dizp B4 EEHARARET?2(F i REES 7o F (0t K
K- S| Wﬁi@»p Foan B LG R E R RIBE
WA E-2)
T: How do you feel about this song ?
(3)“ p(ﬂ‘ﬁ‘?-t“" >—~E’F] ﬁ%& "LPE“%‘% ?(éﬁ-‘
MR- R i o )
T: What sound did you hear ?
S: Bird, Frog...%
2. #W Nk
(1) s 8¢
T: Watch the video.
3. &E# -
(DE ZHEES - S84 8408 3 - FLF T
T: Listen and hum the melody. KRR
(DEFES A N 47dpF > 2R/ 43p 7 R o
T: Clap to the beat 4/4.
ZNFERE 10’
1. ZHREZF - PYER T TR
()51 H8 4 41 icf 3 4/43p 5 cha - J~?Ff?;7rf]fi’% TR
(Q)'TF R RY Bz s erq AL
[ & 3 chi] (7 % 42 )
Tiidcde dkd o @ e o fs - R FA22 » £457F > L3 o
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Now, please clean up your desk. / Very good!
Put your pencil box and book in the drawer.
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The student in the back, please stand up.

Come here. Take the rag/cloth.

Wipe your desk and chair.

After you are done, pass the rag/cloth forward.

(£ 2908404 22)

Take your pencil box and book. (% 2RE 4 £45p ¢ eh* §.)
See you next time.
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Good morning, everyone. Please take out your book and

pencil box.

Put them on your desk.

2.t - R ERA

The student in the back, please stand up. Please check

books and pencil boxes.
T%%&ﬁﬁ%’vﬁ
[f you are done, say check.
S:Check! / Number 3 -~ Number 5 not ok.
T:Thank you and sit dowm.

3. & 6 % (el fe)

Now, please clean up your desk. / Very good!

4. P pig

Eyes on me. (S:Eyes on you.)

X FF R

- 5li‘ﬁvﬁ§ g £ Warm up : 5’
R LE RSV PR P
T. Sing the rhythm on p42 and clap.
T: Sing the rhythm with “Du, du, du”.
hands.
3. * B gy A FNiF S ex
Tip =+

S ~BEER 2N
1. % %Sol ihdpiz

(I)* 7 AHE B4 ¥ DoFISig » 12 £ 5

()AF ¥ La~Sia B3 chdpiz i %

T: Take out your recorder.

Hold your recorder.

Cover/place the hole.

Cover/place the back hole

(ffﬂ,z M T 5 S48 A ERT B2
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s R P 2 f
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(3)%(%'801“‘5 F‘ﬁ:},}l/i‘ r0123J s XY ek

()5 FAApI2RY 5t 2

BV SOl dpik » EFF A A LEF RS0l
T: Let’s play Sol.

S: Excuse me. (jF€ fF 1522 4p )

2. ¥V E(Byyp Llwx)
(D#* g Aeh 588 (B &1 w3 ) #Hol8% > Lk
WA RS P NFRY $

3. BE (2 A2 Hp)
(D* R3304 (X4 FHp0) 2d 8% L sk
v A
(DA mdas s AF RV %

1. 51884 Lo B(4eAs 5 5=60)E » & Bfiep
If P R(US F 7104k E 29
T: Let’s play the song.

[ Az 45 o) (7 53 )

Tidfedb b o B e o Bfs - R FA2 » £47F > L3 {r#
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Now, please clean up your desk. / Very good!

Put your pencil box and book in the drawer.

The student in the back, please stand up.

Come here. Take the rag/cloth.

Wipe your desk and chair.

After you are done, pass the rag/cloth forward.

(52384 §422)

Take your pencil box and book. (% 23R5 4 £45 5 & 0% %)

g ¢ CD

See you next time.
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